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NOTE: all results shown are percentages unless otherwise labeled.

REGISTERED VOTERS/PARTY IDENTIFICATION

1. Are you currently registered to vote at this address, or not?
Y S e 79
o SR 21

2a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these?

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.2a, Q.2b ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.2a, Q.2c ASKED. IF “INDEPENDENT” or
“NONE OF THESE” TO Q.2a, Q.2d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

2b. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

2c. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?
2d. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VoTERS

Strongly Republican........c..cccccceennee. 21

Moderately Republican ..................... 23

Definitely Independent/neither .......... 8

Moderately Democrat...........ccceenneee. 23

Strongly Democrat .........ccceeeviiieennns 23
.. Refused/notsure..............ocoooveeee 2

Total Republican... . 44

Total Democrat..........ccvserreerriennnas 46

* Half the respondents were asked party identification in this location, the other half were asked at the end of the survey with the
other demographic questions. Results for the respondents who were asked the question early were 43% Republican, 45%
Democrat. For the respondents asked later in the survey, the results were 44% Republican, 47% Democrat.
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JOBS STUDY

1.

D2.

In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in your life at this time? Would you say...

Very satisfied .......cccocevveinieeiiiieeee 38
Somewhat satisfied..........ccccceeunnne 42
Somewhat dissatisfied..................... 11
Very dissatisfied..........cccovceeveiniennnn. 8
NOtSUIE....oooeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1
Total Satisfied.....ccc.cceeceeeeerrrnnnee. 81
Total Dissatisfied........ccccceummnnnnnnees 18
Are you employed:
TOTAL EMPLOYED........cccocvevennnnnne 61
-Full time. . 52
-Part time...eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 9
Not employed ........ccoceevviieiiniiieeee 17
Retired.....coooeeeeeeieeiieeeececccecec, 22
Refused/not sure.......cccoeeeeeeecennnnen. -

| (Q.2-Q11 ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY IN Q.D2 THAT THEY ARE EMPLOYED FULL OR PART TIME.)

Now, a few questions about working...

2.

In a typical week, how many hours do you work for pay or profit?

Up t0 20 hOurS....couveeeiiieeeeiece e 8
21-34 hOUIS ....oevvveeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 9
35-39 hOoUrS .....cvvvveeeeveeeveveeeeeeeeeereeees 6
40 NOUIS wevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeenaeeens 40
41-49 hOUIS ...ceeveveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 13
50 hOUIS e 11
OVer 50 NOUIS....eueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 12
NOt SUIe.....evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 1
Total Under 35 Hours..................... 17
Total 35-40 Hours .......cccceeeernnnnnnnnns 46
Total Over 40 Hours ........ccccccemrnnn.. 36
How many different jobs do you hold for pay or profit?
1O e 86
2 JODS . 10
3 0r more jobs .....cooovcviiiiiieeeiieees 4
Not sure -
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(IF RESPONDENT SAYS THEY HAVE 2 OR MORE JOBS IN Q.3: For the next few questions, please answer based
on the job you consider your main job.)

4. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your job? Would you say you are...
Very satisfied .......ccocceeevniieneiiieenne 48
Somewhat satisfied............cccceevenne. 43
Somewhat dissatisfied..................... 6
Very dissatisfied.........ccccoeeeeeiinennnne 3
NOt SUIe ... -
Total Satisfied......c..ccurrrvrerirenrianns 91
Total Dissatisfied........ccccoenriinennnas 9
5. How important is your job to your overall satisfaction with life? Would you say...
Very important .........cccccoeveeeeinieeen. 47
Somewhat important...........ccooceee. 44
Not too important ..........ccccvevcneennnees 6
Not at all important...........cccecveeeneee 3
NOt SUIe ... -
Total Important..........ccceeecnricnnnnnne 91
Total Not Important........................ 9
6. What best describes how you feel about your job?
Something you only do to earn money ..... 39
An important part of who you are as a
PEISON ettt 61
NOE SUMe ..o -
7. I’'m going to read you a list of characteristics of your job. For each one, please tell me if you very satisfied,

somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with that aspect of your job.

THIS TABLE IS RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY VERY OR SOMEWHAT SATISFIED

Your relationships with your
CO-WOIKErS ...oeeeeeiiiieeaanne

Your boss or immediate
(U] o110 ViETo] U

The vacation time you
FECEIVE ...eviiiieeiiiiee e

Your opportunities for
advancement..........ccoeuueeen.

The amount of on-the-job
SIrESS .eivieieeieee e

The health insurance
benefits offered by your
emplOYer.....cccovvivieeeeiien,

The retirement benefits
offered by your employer....

Some-  Somewhat Very Total
Very what Dis- Dis- Self Not Total Dis-
Satisfied Satisfied  satisfied satisfied Employed Sure | Satisfied satisfied

69 25 3 1 1 1 94 3
54 31 7 3 5 - 84 10
58 24 9 8 - 1 83 16
36 39 13 11 - 1 75 24
22 43 24 10 - 1 65 34
34 30 11 17 5 3 64 28
34 29 12 18 4 3 62 30
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8. All things considered, which of the following aspects of your job will you be most concerned about in the

coming months?

Keeping your job .......ccooieiiiiiien
Your salary .....ccocoeeeeiieiiineeeeeee
Your Work hours .......ccceeeineeeiiiiienenne
(NOT READ) None of the above.........

NOt SU....eeeiiiiiiieeieec e

9. Which of the following comes closest to describing how you feel about your present job?

My job is interesting nearly all the time..........

While my job is interesting most of the time,
there are dull stretches now and then............

There are a few times when my job is
interesting, but mostly it is pretty dull and

MONOTONOUS.....eeverererrrerrierererererereeeerrererereaeeees

My job is completely dull and monotonous,

there is nothing interesting about it................
NOE SUIE ..o

42

10. I’'m going to read you some statements related to your job. For each of these statements, please tell me if
you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each statement.

THIS TABLE IS RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY STRONGLY OR SOMEWHAT AGREE

Some- Some-
Strongly what what Strongly Not Total Total
Agree Agree Disagree  Disagree Sure Adgree Disagree
| do a good job of balancing my
job and my family ...........ccceeeennne 61 33 1 1 94 5
| feel the work | do is important ... 70 23 3 4 - 93 7
My job allows me to achieve to
my full potential............cccceevneee. 36 39 17 8 - 75 25
11. After a long weekend, vacation, or a few days off from work, what best describes how you usually feel about
going back to work? Do you ...
Feel ready to go back to work ................ 51
Wish you could have a longer break ...... 49
NOt SUME...ceiiiiiiiiiiiee e -
12. Do you feel you are paid fairly for the work you do, or not?
YES it 71
NO et 29



Ipsos-Public Affairs Project #81-4568-78 Page 5
August 16-18, 2004 AP/lpsos-Public Affairs Poll

DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

D1a. First of all, in what year were you born?
D1b. Have you already had a birthday this year?
(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

Dic. Are you:

18-34 ... 31
3549 . 27
L0 7 24
65 AN OVEX ..covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeens 17
Refused/not sure.........ccccceveeevvnnenn... 1

(Q.D3 ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO ARE EMPLOYED FULL OR PART-TIME IN Q.D2.)
D3. We would also like to have just a general idea of what type of occupation you have. Which one of the
following best describes your current job?

Professional.........cccccoviieeiiiiiiiniecee, 16
Senior executive or manager.................... 9
Clerical or administrative ...........c.cccceeennee 6
Sales Or SEIVICES ..oovvvveeeiee e 10
A skilled trade or technical occupation...... 10
Blue-collar work or laborer............ccccc....... 5
Farming or fishing ........c.ccoeviviiniiiiieen, 1
Other (VOL) ....coeeiieeeee e 4
Refused/not sure .........ccceevvieeeiiieeeeee, -
Not Employed Full/Part Time (Q.D2)........ 39
D4. What is the last year of school you completed?
Grade school or some high school ................. 7
Completed high school..........cccoceeiiiiiiinnnnn. 23
Some college but did not finish....................... 25
Completed a two year college degree............. 11
Completed a four year college degree............ 21
Completed a post-graduate degree such
as a Master's or Ph.D. ... 13

Refused/Not SUre .......ccoceeveveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen -

D5. Are you currently married?

YES e 54
NO e 46
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D6. Including yourself and any children, how many people are currently living in your household?

3 SRR 21

2 e 35

B e 17

G oo 14

D 8

B OF MOIE ... 4

Refused/not sure ........ccccoeeeennneen. 1

(Q.D7a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN Q.D6.)
D7a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

D7b. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

D7c. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

ANY CHILDREN — NET .......cccvueun. 36
Under B......coouieeeiiiiieiieee e 19
B-12 e 18
1317 e 14

NO CHILDREN ......cccoomiirnerineriannnns 63
Refused/not sure..........ccceviueernnnns 1

D8. Do you currently own stocks, bonds or mutual funds?

YES i 52

NO e 46
Refused/not sure .........ccceeevveeeennnee. 2

(Q.D9 ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY THEY OWN STOCKS, BONDS OR MUTUAL FUNDS IN Q.D8.)
D9. In the past 12 months, how many times did you make changes in your investments - buying or selling stocks
or stock mutual funds either within or outside an employer-sponsored 401K plan?

INVESTORS
NONE. ..o, 34
1 iMBe e 21
P2 (13 0[SO 13
BHIMES e 7
A {1y 0 [T SRR 5
5109 tiMES.ueiiieeeeeee e, 8
1010 14 tiMES..uuuriiiiraaaees 4
1510 19 tiMES..uuuriiiiaees 1
20 t0 24 tiIMES..uvvvvrererrrernrnrnreririrerereeeranaaaes 1
25 tiMeS OF MOIE ....vvvvverernrnrnrereeeeernenenennnns 2
Refused/notsure.........cceceeeeeeeeeeeeennnnn... 4
Active Investors (5 times or more)........ 17
D10. Do you own your home, or do you rent?
OWN coeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeveeeaeeneraeeees 72
=] | 26
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D11a. What religion are you? Protestant, Catholic, Jewish, or some other religion?

Protestant.......ccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiciccc, 53
Catholic ..ccooeeeeiieeieeeeeee e, 22
JEeWiSh ... 2
Some other religion .........cccccoviieeens 11
(NOT READ) No religion .................. 10

Refused/not sure.......ccccoeeeeinnnnnne. 2

D11b. Would you describe yourself as either a fundamentalist or born-again Christian, or neither?

Born-again Christian.........cccccceeenee. 29
Fundamentalist.........cccooeeeieieieicecnnnn. 5
Neither....cccovvveii 64
Refused/not sure.......cccoeeeeeiiiciinnnnn. 2

D12a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D12b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D15a.)
D12b.  Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

D13. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 20037

Under $15,000......cccoeeeeieeeeeeeenne 10
$15,000 to less than $20,000........... 8
$20,000 to less than $25,000........... 7
$25,000 to less than $30,000........... 5
$30,000 to less than $40,000........... 9
$40,000 to less than $50,000........... 10
$50,000 to less than $75,000........... 16
$75,000 to less than $100,000......... 9
$100,000 OF MOIE..ceevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeenns 13

Refused/not sure......cccceeeeeeeeecnnnnnee. 13
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Male ....

Female

20

35
22

28
47
25

48
52

Project #81-4568-78 Page 8
AP/Ipsos-Public Affairs Poll



